## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

## **Resolution No.:**

Adopt Resolution Honoring Natividad Medical Center during National Hospital Week 2023.

**WHEREAS,** Hospitals throughout the nation are celebrating **National Hospital Week** from May 7 to May 13, 2023; and

**WHEREAS, National Hospital Week** marks a time to honor our hospitals, health systems, and health care workers who devote themselves to Natividad Medical Center's mission and the wellness of our community; and

**WHEREAS,** Natividad Medical Center will commemorate **National Hospital Week** by shining a spotlight on the dedication of our frontline health care workers who devote themselves to the wellness of others for providing care for more than 11,417 admissions, 71,187 outpatient visits, 53,072 emergency visits, 2,470 births and 4,314 surgeries at Natividad Medical Center in the last year; and

**WHEREAS, National Hospital Week** provides a time to acknowledge Natividad Medical Center's leadership role in our community's response to inclusion, diversity, equity, and awareness leaders; and

**WHEREAS,** During **National Hospital Week**, Natividad Medical Center will recognize the hundreds of staff members and interpreters who are bilingual or trilingual and help communicate with our patients and their families in the language they prefer, in a meaningful way; and

WHEREAS, National Hospital Week is a time to highlight the outstanding efforts of every Natividad Medical Center employee and volunteer, all of which combine to bring Natividad Medical Center numerous international, national, and state and local awards and distinctions; and

**WHEREAS,** Natividad Medical Center will honor **National Hospital Week** by continually monitoring and improving the health of the people, regardless of ability to pay and immigration status, in Monterey County through coordinated, affordable, high-quality care; and

**WHEREAS,** Natividad Medical Center will use **National Hospital Week** to express our appreciation for the people that make high-quality, high-value health care services available to everyone in our community in a financially stable manner.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all residents thereof, hereby acknowledge Natividad Medical Center's staff and volunteers for their dedicated service to Monterey County in support of **National Hospital Week** from May 7 to May 13, 2023.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this _	day of	, 2023, by the following vote,
to wit:		
AYES:		

## NOES: **ABSENT:**

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book \_\_\_\_\_\_ for the meeting on \_\_\_\_\_, 2023.

Dated:

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.

By\_\_\_\_\_ Deputy